

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA
HARRISBURG DIVISION**

**IN RE: CHOCOLATE
CONFECTIONARY ANTITRUST
LITIGATION**

**MDL DOCKET NO. 1935
(Civil Action No. 1:08-MDL-1935)
(Judge Christopher C. Conner)**

THIS DOCUMENT APPLIES TO:

ELECTRONICALLY FILED

ALL CASES

**MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF MOTION BY DEFENDANTS
CADBURY PLC AND CADBURY HOLDINGS LTD. TO DISMISS FOR
LACK OF PERSONAL JURISDICTION**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Authorities.....	ii
I. PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	1
II. PROCEDURAL HISTORY	1
III. STATEMENT OF FACTS ¹	1
IV. STATEMENT OF QUESTION INVOLVED.....	3
V. ARGUMENT	4
A. THIS COURT LACKS SPECIFIC JURISDICTION OVER BOTH CADBURY HOLDINGS LTD. AND CADBURY PLC.....	6
B. THIS COURT LACKS GENERAL JURISDICTION OVER BOTH CADBURY HOLDINGS LTD. AND CADBURY PLC.....	12
VI. CONCLUSION	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

Allied Leather Corp. v. Altama Delta Corp.,
785 F. Supp. 494 (M.D. Pa. 1992) 12

BP Chems. Ltd. v. Formosa Chem. & Fibre Corp.,
229 F.3d 254 (3d Cir. 2000) 12, 13-14

Burger King Corp. v. Rudzewicz,
471 U.S. 462 (1985) 6, 7, 9

Carson Optical, Inc. v. Telebrands Corp.,
No. 06 Civ. 821, 2007 WL 2460672 (D. Conn. Aug. 27, 2007)9-10

Clark v. Matsushita Elec. Indus. Co.,
811 F. Supp. 1061 (M.D. Pa. 1993) 14-17

Helicopteros Nacionales de Colombia, S.A. v. Hall,
466 U.S. 408 (1984) 5, 7, 12

Highmark, Inc. v. Allcare Health Mgmt. Sys., Inc.,
304 F. Supp. 2d 663 (W.D. Pa. 2003) 9

International Shoe Co. v. Washington,
326 U.S. 310 (1945) 5

Mellon Bank v. Farino,
960 F.2d 1217 (3d Cir.1992) 4

O'Connor v. Sandy Lane Hotel Co.,
496 F.3d 312 (3d Cir. 2007) 6, 7, 10-11

Pearson v. Component Tech. Corp.,
247 F.3d 471 (3d Cir. 2001) 15

Provident Nat'l Bank v. California Fed. Savings & Loan Ass'n,
819 F.2d 434 (3d Cir. 1987) 4, 5, 12

Red Wing Shoe Co. v. Hockerson-Halberstadt, Inc.,
148 F.3d 1355 (Fed. Cir. 1998) 10

Savin Corp. v. Heritage Copy Prods., Inc.,
661 F. Supp. 463 (M.D. Pa. 1987) 4

Simeone v. Bombardier-Rotax GMBH,
360 F. Supp. 2d 665 (E.D. Pa. 2005) 4

Sunbelt Corp. v. Noble, Denton & Assoc., Inc.,
5 F.3d 28 (3d Cir. 1993) 9

Telecordia Tech. Inc. v. Telkom SA Ltd.,
458 F.3d 172 (3d Cir.2006), *cert denied*, 127 S. Ct. 1261 (2007) 5

Time Share Vacation Club v. Atlantic Resorts, Ltd.,
735 F.2d 61 (3d Cir. 1984) 4

World-Wide Volkswagen Corp. v. Woodson,
444 U.S. 286 (1980) 5

STATUTES

42 Pa. C.S. § 5322 (2005) 4
